502222135 02/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoki HANAKI	01/18/2013
Naoya SETO	01/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUI KINZOKU ACT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	48, Kamome-cho, Naka-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	231-0813	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13758278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: rhale@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064272-0132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Effie Hale for Glenn Law

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029766 FRAME: 0041 OP \$40.00 13758278

502222135

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

MITSUI KINZOKU ACT CORP 48, Kamome-cho, Naka-ku, Yo	PORATION okohama- shi, Kanagawa 2310813	3 JAPAN
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the recei assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE (Title of Invention)	pt of which is hereby acknowledged the entire and exclusive right, title a	, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, and interest to the invention entitled
LOCK DEVICE		
relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed or	cation PCT/JP/and n even date herewith or, if not so ex	d/or for which application for Letters Patent ecuted, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date o	of execution of application, if not
(b) filed on/	Assignee's	attomey is hereby authorized to he specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters continuation, division, renewal, subst terms for which the said Letters Pate hereinafter, "said application(s) and I	titute, reissue or reexamination appl nt(s) may be granted and including	ication based thereon, for the full term or
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the maintaining and enforcing protection application(s) and the issuance of sa proceeding, and in any litigation or ot	ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, of for said invention, including in the poid Letters Patent(s), in any interfere the legal proceeding which may aristicuting all papers, including separations.	reparation and prosecution of said nce, reissue, reexamination, or public use se or be declared in relation to same, such te assignments and declarations, taking all
	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affi	xed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Naoko Hancker (Signature)	Naoki HANAKI	Jan. 18, 2013
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
2) <u>Navya</u> Seto	Naoya SETO	Jan. 18, 2013
(Signature) 3)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4) (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1